From: Jessica German
Sent: 1/30/2014 2:29:42 PM

VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com);
djOconklin@earthlink.net (djOconklin@earthlink.net);
Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com (Catherine. Mazzeo@swgas.com),
james@utilityadvocates.org (james@utilityadvocates.org); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
RegRelCPUCCases (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=

To: Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); kmills@ctbf.com (kmills@cfbf.com);
hayley@turn.org (hayley@turn.org); npedersen@hanmor.com
(npedersen@hanmor.com); jane.lee.cole@sce.com (jane.lee.cole@sce.com);
Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org (Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org);
SCEGRC@SCE.COM (SCEGRC@SCE.COM); ljt@cpuc.ca.gov (ljt@cpuc.ca.gov);
SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com (SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com);
KDeremer@sdge.com (KDeremer@sdge.com); JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org
(JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); mike.long@LibertyUtilities.com
(mike long@LibertyUtilities.com); cathie.allen@pacificorp.com
(cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); nguyen.quan@gswater.com
(nguyen.quan@gswater.com); JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com
(JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); Yuen, Joanie (Reg Rel)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JXYR); Sharp, Shelly
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SSM3); filings@a-klaw.com
(filings@a-klaw.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com
(sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); stevegreenwald@dwt.com
(stevegreenwald@dwt.com); martinhomec(@gmail.com (martinhomec(@gmail.com);
JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com (JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com);
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com);
jwmitchell@mbartek.com (jwmitchell@mbartek.com);
CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com (CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com);
pgirard@semprautilities.com (pgirard@semprautilities.com);
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com (KMelville@SempraUtilities.com);
jim_oreilly@mckinsey.com (jim_oreilly@mckinsey.com); fredyanney@gmail.com
(fredyanney@gmail.com); ed.gieseking@swgas.com (ed.gieseking@swgas.com);
dadellosa@sgvwater.com (dadellosa@sgvwater.com); michael@sandiegocan.org
(michael@sandiegocan.org); sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org
(sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org); valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com
(valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com); mfranco@semprautilities.com
(mfranco@semprautilities.com); Mike Marelli@sce.com (Mike. Marelli@sce.com);
hubert.shen@bain.com (hubert.shen@bain.com); jleslie@mckennalong.com
(jleslie@mckennalong.com); richard.lo@ucgsolutions.com
(richard.lo@ucgsolutions.com); Milissa.Marona@sce.com
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(Milissa.Marona@sce.com); don@ucan.org (don@ucan.org); klr@a-klaw.com
(klr@a-klaw.com); Imh@eslawfirm.com (Imh@eslawfirm.com);
blaising@braunlegal .com (blaising@braunlegal.com); jjg@eslawtirm.com
(jjg@eslawfirm.com); atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com);
Dave. Weber@nwnatural.com (Dave. Weber@nwnatural.com); rmp@cpuc.ca.gov
(rmp@cpuc.ca.gov); bbc@cpuc.ca.gov (bbc@cpuc.ca.gov); nws@cpuc.ca.gov
(nws@cpuc.ca.gov); dif@cpuc.ca.gov (dlIf@cpuc.ca.gov); SGM@cpuc.ca.gov
(SGM@cpuc.ca.gov); jsw@cpuc.ca.gov (jJsw@cpuc.ca.gov); rw2{@cpuc.ca.gov
(rw2@cpuc.ca.gov); tderivi@scppa.org (tderivi@scppa.org); cjp@cpuc.ca.gov
(cjp@cpuc.ca.gov); nb2@cpuc.ca.gov (nb2@cpuc.ca.gov),; mm7@cpuc.ca.gov
(mm7@cpuc.ca.gov); kab@cpuc.ca.gov (kab@cpuc.ca.gov); zaf@cpuc.ca.gov
(zaf@cpuc.ca.gov); aol@cpuc.ca.gov (aol@cpuc.ca.gov);
Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com (Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com);
amrit.singh@satvick.com (amrit.singh@satvick.com);
michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com (michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com);
ckt@cpuc.ca.gov (ckt@cpuc.ca.gov); ccg@cpuc.ca.gov (ccg@cpuc.ca.gov);
beg@cpuc.ca.gov (beg@cpuc.ca.gov); tony. marino(@sen.ca.gov
(tony.marino@sen.ca.gov); eim@cpuc.ca.gov (eim@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cec: Bob Finkelstein (bfinkelstein@turn.org); Mark Toney (mtoney@turn.org); Bill
Nusbaum (bnusbaum@turn.org); Hayley Goodson (hayley@turn.org); Tom Long
(tlong@turn.org); Richard Perez (rap@turn.org)

Bcec:

Subject: R.13-11-006 Reply Comments Of The Utility Reform Network Responding To The
Questions Raised In Sections 4.1 To 4.6 Of The Order Instituting Rulemaking

Dear Service List Recipients:

Attached in PDF/A format is R.13-11-006 Reply Comments Of The Utility Reform Network
Responding To The Questions Raised In Sections 4.1 To 4.6 Of The Order Instituting
Rulemaking.

Per Rule 1.10 (c), attached separately in PDF/A is the Certificate of Service with Service List.

Should you have any difficulty opening these attachments, please contact me.

Thank You.
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Jessica German
Legal/Administrative Assistant
The Utility Reform Network

Mailing Address:

268 Bush Street, #3933

San Francisco, CA 94104

Tel: (415) 929-8876 x300

Fax: (415) 929-1132

E-Mail: adminassistant@turn.or

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is confidential and intended only for the addressee(s)
named above. If you have received this e-mail in error, please delete it, notify the sender and do not retain, read,
copy or disseminate this e-mail. This e-mail may not be provided to any other party without the sender's consent.
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